Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid.
Primary-switched QUINT POWER power supply with free choice of output characteristic curve,
SFB (selective fuse breaking) technology, and NFC interface, input: 1-phase, output: 24 V DC/40
A
Product Description
The fourth generation of the high-performance QUINT POWER power supplies ensures superior system availability by means of new functions.
Signaling thresholds and characteristic curves can be individually adjusted via the NFC interface.

Commercial Data
Order Key 2904603
Packing unit 1 pc
Minimum order quantity 1 pc
Sales Key CMP
Product Key CMPI13
Catalog Page Page 235 (C-4-2019)
GTIN 4055626355092
Weight per Piece (including packing) 3,250 g
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 2,900 g
Customs tariff number 85044030
Country of origin TH
Power supply unit - QUINT4-PS/1AC/24DC/40
2904603
Feb 14, 2022, 6:30 AM     Page 2 (28)Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Technical Data
Input data
AC operation
Network type Star network
Nominal input voltage range 100 V AC ... 240 V AC
Input voltage range 100 V AC ... 240 V AC -15 % ... +10 %
Electric strength, max. 300 V AC 60 s
120 V ACTypical national grid voltage
230 V AC
Voltage type of supply voltage AC/DC
Inrush current typ. 12 A (at 25 °C)
Inrush current integral (I2t) < 1 A2s
Inrush current limitation 12 A (after 1 ms)
50 Hz ... 60 Hz -10 % ... +10 %Frequency range (fN)
16.7 Hz (acc. to EN 50163)
typ. 29 ms (120 V AC)Mains buffering time
typ. 32 ms (230 V AC)
13.6 A (100 V AC)
10 A (120 V AC)
5.2 A (230 V AC)
Current consumption
5.4 A (240 V AC)
Input fuse 16 A (slow-blow, internal)
Recommended breaker for input protection 16 A ... 20 A (Characteristic B, C, D, K or comparable)
< 3.5 mADischarge current to PE
1.7 mA (264 V AC, 60 Hz)
DC operation
Nominal input voltage range 110 V DC ... 250 V DC
Input voltage range 110 V DC ... 250 V DC -18 % ... +40 %
Voltage type of supply voltage DC
12 A (110 V DC)Current consumption
5 A (250 V DC)
Control input (configurable) Rem Output power ON/OFF (SLEEP MODE)
Default Output power ON (>40 kΩ/24 V DC/open bridge between Rem